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name State nat. flag available

CCC-M ESP 6
CDLA-NA ESP 2
CE-M ESP 3
CEB-M ESP 6
CEG-B ESP 3
CEME-V ESP 5
CEO-PO ESP 1
CESJV-B ESP 1
GLL-B ESP 1

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2019-11-16 17:39 - Page 1



TNR JUNIOR
FLORETE FEMENINO

BARCELONA
16 NOVIEMBRE 2019

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 27 fencers)
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rank number name and first name club flag

1 1 CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fatima CCC-M
2 2 ALONSO MARTIN Laura CEB-M
3 3 VICENTE ALVAREZ Natalia CEB-M
4 4 DIAZ OCAMPO Lucia CEB-M
5 5 TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna Del Carmen CCC-M
6 7 PORTILLO SORIA Claudia CEB-M
7 8 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Beatriz CCC-M
8 9 OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen CEB-M
9 10 DOCAVO GARCIA Elena CEB-M

10 11 BARRA MORENO Carmen Pilar CDLA-N
11 13 SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Gladys CEO-PO
12 14 COLMENAR DE RODRIGO Angela CDLA-N
13 18 LECHUGA IZQUIERDO Paula CESJV-B
14 19 GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia CCC-M
15 21 GARCIA MARTINEZ Mariana CEME-V
16 25 MARCOS PERAL Mara CCC-M
17 27 PEREZ LEPERLIER Anae Lucia CCC-M
18 29 LLORENS PLANELLES Elena CEME-V
19 31 ARANGO GHILESCU Alina CE-M
20 33 PINILLA SORIANO Eva CE-M

21 41 ROVIRA BAS Victoria CEME-V
22 COSTAS MARTINEZ Claudia CE-M
22 CUERPO FALGUERA Oksana GLL-B
22 GARCIA BAÑO Victoria CEG-B
22 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ Susana CEME-V
22 GIBELLO CANO Ariadna CEG-B
22 TELLEZ LUCERO Sofia CEG-B
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Overall number of participants: 27
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 19

Number of participants of Europ: 27
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Formula of the competition
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27 fencers

1 poules: round

27 fencers
4 poules (3 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : clubs
21 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 21 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    10:30    piste No  15
Referee: MARIÑO Manuel  CEO-PO

V/M ind. HS rank
PORTILLO SORIA Claudia CE  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 27 2
CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fatima CC  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
COSTAS MARTINEZ Claudia CE-  1  1  0  1  0  3 0.000 -24 6 7
DOCAVO GARCIA Elena CE  1  2  V  4  V  V 0.500 5 22 3
MARCOS PERAL Mara CC  0  0  V  V  2  4 0.333 -9 16 6
LLORENS PLANELLES Elena CE  4  1  V  2  V  0 0.333 -5 17 5
TELLEZ LUCERO Sofia CE  4  0  V  0  V  V 0.500 -3 19 4

Poule No 2    10:30    piste No  17
Referee: DIAZ ESCALONA Maria Teresa  CCC-M

V/M ind. HS rank
ALONSO MARTIN Laura CE  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 27 2
GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia CC  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
GIBELLO CANO Ariadna CE  1  0  0  0  V  1 0.167 -20 7 6
OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen CE  3  2  V  V  V  0 0.500 3 20 4
PEREZ LEPERLIER Anae Lucia CC  2  2  V  2  V  V 0.500 2 21 5
GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ Susana CE  0  1  2  0  1  1 0.000 -25 5 7
BARRA MORENO Carmen Pilar CD  3  0  V  V  3  V 0.500 4 21 3

Poule No 3    10:30    piste No  19
Referee: SERVELLO Augusto  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
ARANGO GHILESCU Alina CE-  V  2  0  1  1  0 0.167 -16 9 6
GARCIA BAÑO Victoria CE  0  0  3  3  2  2 0.000 -20 10 7
CUERPO FALGUERA Oksana GL  V  V  2  V  0  1 0.500 -1 18 4
VICENTE ALVAREZ Natalia CE  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 16 27 1
GARCIA MARTINEZ Mariana CE  V  V  2  2  1  V 0.500 -2 20 5
FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Beatriz CC  V  V  V V4  V  2 0.833 15 26 2
SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Gladys CE  V  V  V  0  3  V 0.667 8 23 3

Poule No 4    10:30    piste No  21
Referee: MANUCU Mihai Robert  CEG-B

V/M ind. HS rank
COLMENAR DE RODRIGO Angela CD  4  V  0  V  1 0.400 -3 15 4
LECHUGA IZQUIERDO Paula CES  V  V  2  V  1 0.600 1 18 3
ROVIRA BAS Victoria CE  2  2  1  3  1 0.000 -16 9 6
TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna Del Carme CC  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
PINILLA SORIANO Eva CE-  1  1  V  0  0 0.200 -16 7 5
DIAZ OCAMPO Lucia CE  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 14 22 2
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fatima CCC-M 1.000 24 30 qualifier
2 GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia CCC-M 1.000 23 30 qualifier
3 TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna Del Car CCC-M 1.000 20 25 qualifier
4 VICENTE ALVAREZ Natalia CEB-M 0.833 16 27 qualifier
5 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Beatriz CCC-M 0.833 15 26 qualifier
6 ALONSO MARTIN Laura CEB-M 0.833 13 27 qualifier
7 PORTILLO SORIA Claudia CEB-M 0.833 12 27 qualifier
8 DIAZ OCAMPO Lucia CEB-M 0.800 14 22 qualifier
9 SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Gladys CEO-PO 0.667 8 23 qualifier

10 LECHUGA IZQUIERDO Paula CESJV-B 0.600 1 18 qualifier
11 DOCAVO GARCIA Elena CEB-M 0.500 5 22 qualifier
12 BARRA MORENO Carmen Pilar CDLA-N 0.500 4 21 qualifier
13 OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen CEB-M 0.500 3 20 qualifier
14 PEREZ LEPERLIER Anae Lucia CCC-M 0.500 2 21 qualifier
15 CUERPO FALGUERA Oksana GLL-B 0.500 -1 18 qualifier
16 GARCIA MARTINEZ Mariana CEME-V 0.500 -2 20 qualifier
17 TELLEZ LUCERO Sofia CEG-B 0.500 -3 19 qualifier
18 COLMENAR DE RODRIGO Angela CDLA-N 0.400 -3 15 qualifier
19 LLORENS PLANELLES Elena CEME-V 0.333 -5 17 qualifier
20 MARCOS PERAL Mara CCC-M 0.333 -9 16 qualifier
21 PINILLA SORIANO Eva CE-M 0.200 -16 7 qualifier
22 ARANGO GHILESCU Alina CE-M 0.167 -16 9 eliminate
23 GIBELLO CANO Ariadna CEG-B 0.167 -20 7 eliminate
24 ROVIRA BAS Victoria CEME-V 0.000 -16 9 eliminate
25 GARCIA BAÑO Victoria CEG-B 0.000 -20 10 eliminate
26 COSTAS MARTINEZ Claudia CE-M 0.000 -24 6 eliminate
27 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ Susana CEME-V 0.000 -25 5 eliminate
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 21 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fatima CCC-M 1.000 24 30 qualifier
2 GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia CCC-M 1.000 23 30 qualifier
3 TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna Del Car CCC-M 1.000 20 25 qualifier
4 VICENTE ALVAREZ Natalia CEB-M 0.833 16 27 qualifier
5 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Beatriz CCC-M 0.833 15 26 qualifier
6 ALONSO MARTIN Laura CEB-M 0.833 13 27 qualifier
7 PORTILLO SORIA Claudia CEB-M 0.833 12 27 qualifier
8 DIAZ OCAMPO Lucia CEB-M 0.800 14 22 qualifier
9 SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Gladys CEO-PO 0.667 8 23 qualifier

10 LECHUGA IZQUIERDO Paula CESJV-B 0.600 1 18 qualifier
11 DOCAVO GARCIA Elena CEB-M 0.500 5 22 qualifier
12 BARRA MORENO Carmen Pilar CDLA-N 0.500 4 21 qualifier
13 OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen CEB-M 0.500 3 20 qualifier
14 PEREZ LEPERLIER Anae Lucia CCC-M 0.500 2 21 qualifier
15 CUERPO FALGUERA Oksana GLL-B 0.500 -1 18 qualifier
16 GARCIA MARTINEZ Mariana CEME-V 0.500 -2 20 qualifier
17 TELLEZ LUCERO Sofia CEG-B 0.500 -3 19 qualifier
18 COLMENAR DE RODRIGO Angela CDLA-N 0.400 -3 15 qualifier
19 LLORENS PLANELLES Elena CEME-V 0.333 -5 17 qualifier
20 MARCOS PERAL Mara CCC-M 0.333 -9 16 qualifier
21 PINILLA SORIANO Eva CE-M 0.200 -16 7 qualifier
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1 CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fati CCC-M

Tableau of 16

16 GARCIA MARTINEZ Mariana CEME-V    15/1

9 SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Glad CEO-PO

8 DIAZ OCAMPO Lucia CEB-M    15/13

5 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Beatr CCC-M

12 BARRA MORENO Carmen Pila CDLA-NA    15/6

13 OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen CEB-M

4 VICENTE ALVAREZ Natalia CEB-M    15/12

3 TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna CCC-M

14 LLORENS PLANELLES Elena CEME-V    15/1

11 DOCAVO GARCIA Elena CEB-M

6 ALONSO MARTIN Laura CEB-M    12/7

7 PORTILLO SORIA Claudia CEB-M

10 LECHUGA IZQUIERDO Paula CESJV-B    15/6

15 COLMENAR DE RODRIGO A CDLA-NA

2 GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia CCC-M    15/4

CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fati

Tableau of 8

SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Glad
   15/4

FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Beatr

OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen
   15/7

TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna 

ALONSO MARTIN Laura
   15/10

PORTILLO SORIA Claudia

GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia
   15/9

CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fati

Semi-finals

OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen

   15/7

TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna 

GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia

   14/12

CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fati

Final

GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia
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1 CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna F CCC-M

Tableau of 8

8 SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Gla CEO-PO    15/4

5 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Be CCC-M

4 OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen CEB-M    15/7

3 TUCKER ALARCON Ariadn CCC-M

6 ALONSO MARTIN Laura CEB-M    15/10

7 PORTILLO SORIA Claudia CEB-M

2 GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia CCC-M    15/9

CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna F

Semi-finals

OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen
   15/7

TUCKER ALARCON Ariadn

GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia
   14/12

CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna F

Final

GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia

   15/10

CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna F
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 CASTRO GARCIA Ariadna Fatima CCC-M
2 GAYDOS DIEGO Sofia CCC-M
3 OSENDE ALVAREZ Carmen CEB-M
3 TUCKER ALARCON Ariadna Del Carmen CCC-M
5 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Beatriz CCC-M
6 ALONSO MARTIN Laura CEB-M
7 PORTILLO SORIA Claudia CEB-M
8 SLUYDTS FERNANDEZ Gladys CEO-PO
9 VICENTE ALVAREZ Natalia CEB-M

10 DIAZ OCAMPO Lucia CEB-M
11 LECHUGA IZQUIERDO Paula CESJV-B
12 DOCAVO GARCIA Elena CEB-M
13 BARRA MORENO Carmen Pilar CDLA-N
14 GARCIA MARTINEZ Mariana CEME-V
15 COLMENAR DE RODRIGO Angela CDLA-N
16 LLORENS PLANELLES Elena CEME-V
17 PEREZ LEPERLIER Anae Lucia CCC-M
18 CUERPO FALGUERA Oksana GLL-B
19 TELLEZ LUCERO Sofia CEG-B
20 MARCOS PERAL Mara CCC-M
21 PINILLA SORIANO Eva CE-M

22 ARANGO GHILESCU Alina CE-M
23 GIBELLO CANO Ariadna CEG-B
24 ROVIRA BAS Victoria CEME-V
25 GARCIA BAÑO Victoria CEG-B
26 COSTAS MARTINEZ Claudia CE-M
27 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ Susana CEME-V
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Referee activity (match+video) (alphabetic order)
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name and first name cat nat. poules matches finales club

DIAZ ESCALONA Maria Teresa ESP 1 1 0 CCC-M
GARCIA DELGADO Javier ESP 0 1 1 CEME-V
GONZÁLEZ Julio ESP 0 1 0 SAMA-M
MANUCU Mihai Robert ESP 1 3 2 CEG-B
MARIÑO Manuel ESP 1 3 0 CEO-PO
MENENDEZ Gabriel ESP 0 1 0 CEB-M
SÁNCHEZ María ESP 0 2 0 CESJV-B
SERVELLO Augusto ESP 1 1 0 SAM-B
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